
TO: Hofer-Hofer & Associates 
1201 N. 10th St. 
PO Box 57 

Humboldt, KS 66748 

City of Fort Scott 
123 5. Main St. 

Fort Scott, KS 66701 

RE: Contract for Gunn Park Shower 
House & Restroom 
1010 Park Ave 
Fort Scott, KS 66701 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 

Regarding the above-referenced contract for construction between the City of Fort Scott 
and the above-listed contractor, the following changes shall be made to the scope of 
work. 

DESCRIPTION: Furnish and Install new Trulog siding and fascia to the exterior walls 
of the shower house building. 

This work will add 6 weeks additional time to the completion date from approval of 
Change Order. 

In consideration of the original contract, this change affects the contract 
amount as follows: 

Original Contract: 
Change Order No.2: 

Prior Changes: 
Revised Contract Price: 

$129,123.00 
$ 13,500.00 
$ 2,640.00 
$145,263.00 

To accept Change Order No. 2, please sign and date where indicated below and 
return the document to our office for execution. We will execute the changes and return a 
signed copy of the document to you for your records. 

OWNER/OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE CONTRACTOR 

By: ______________ By: ______________ _

Dated: ____________ Dated: ______________ _ 


